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E-mail: laJit_patni@aruLco.in I Website: www.arul.co.io 
Telephone: (+912632)230000 13161 
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November 19, 2019 

The Manager 

Listing Department 

BSE Limited 

Phiroze jeejeebhoy Towers, 

Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001 

The Manager 

Listing Department 

National Stock Exchange of India Limited 

"Exchange Plaza" C - 1, Block G, 

Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East) 

Mumbai - 400 051 

Dear Sirs, 

SCRIP CODE: 500027 

BSE Listing portal 

SYMBOL: ATUL 

NEAPS portal 

Sub: Consolidated related party transactions 

Pursuant to Regulation 23(9) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing 

Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 we enclose herewith 

related party transactions on a consolidated basis in specified format as on 

September 30, 2019. 

Thank you, 

Encl: as above 

Yours faithfully, 

For Atul Ltd 

~ 
Lalit Patni 

Company Secretary and 

Chief Compliance Officer 

Registered office: Atul Hou~c. G I Patel Marg.Ahmcdabad 380 014. Gujarat, India 
CIN: L99999GJl975PLC002859 
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Notes t o the Consolidated Financial Statements 

Note 29.4 (A) Related Porty informotion 

Nome of the Related Porty and nature of relationship 

No. 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

Nome of the Related Porty 

IAogom Holdings Pvt Ltd 

1Somveg Agencies Pvt Ltd 

Rudolf Atul Chemicals Ltd 

RudolfGmbH 

Rudolf Duroner 

jKey Management Personnel 

1
s s Lalbha1 

SA Lolbho1 

jBN Mohonon 

T R Gop1 Kannan 

RA Shah 

BS Mehta 

SM Dotto 

VS Rongon 

IMM Chrtole 

SA Ponse 

BR Arora 

lnAmol Ltd 

R Kumar 

ARJodejO 

SA Shah 

S Moholokshm1 

In Atul Bioscience Ltd 

P Chebiyyom 

AVDon91 

PH Lele 

RR Iyer 

AS Loll:!ho1 

S RTnpoth1 

In Atul Europe Ltd 

Dr E Shorkey 

J Collonge 

S Nabor 

11n DPD Ltd 

IA M Batra 

Dr A Brockpool 

Dr E Shorkey 

S NPondyo 

Close family members ol Key Management Personnel 

Vimlo S Lolbho1 

Swell S Lolbhol 

Astho s Lolbho1 

jsoumyo S Lolbho1 

N1shtho S lolbho1 

Description of relationship 

Entity over which control exercised by Key Management Personnel 

Joint venture company 

Entrty over which control exercised by Joint Venture partner 

Chairman and Managing Director 

Managing Director 

Whole-time Director and President - U&S 

Whole-time Director and CFO 

Non whole-time Director 

Non whole-lime Director 

Non whole-tame Director 

Non whole-time Director 

Non whole-time Director 

Non whole-time Director 

Non whole-time Director 

Managing Director 

Independent Director 

Independent Director 

Independent Director 

Managing Dtrector 

Independent Director 

Independent Director 

Independent Director 

Director 

Director 

Director 

Director 

Director 

Director 

Director 

Dtrector 

Dtrector 

I Mother of SS Lolbho1 

Sister of S S Lolbhoi 

Daughter of S S Lolbhol 

Son of S A Lolbho1 

Daughter of S S Lolbho1 

8 Welfare funds 

1Alul Foundation Trust 
1 
Atul Kelovont Mondo I 

Atul Rural Development Fund 

Atul V1dyoloyo 

Urm1 Stree Sonstho 

9 Other Related Parties 1 

,The Atul Officers Retirement Benefit Fund 

Ent1t1es over which Key Management Personnel or their close fomlly 

members hove significant mfluena! 

!Atul Products ltd -Anldeshwor D1v1s1on Employees' Provident Fund Trust PosHmployment benetrt pion of Atul Ltd 

'

Atul limrted Employees Gratuity Fund 

Amal Limited Group Gratuity Scheme Trust Post-employment benefit pion of Amol ltd 

I
Atul Bioscience Stoff Gratuity Trust Post-employment benefit pion of Atul Bioscience Ltd 

Atul Crop Core Limited Employees Group Gratuity Assurance Scheme Post-employment benefit pion of Atul Crop Core ltd 

, The Trustees Atul Finserv Ltd Employees Group Grat1.l1ty Scheme Post-employment benefit pion of Atul Finserv Ltd 

jThe Trustees. Atul Ro;osthon Dote Palms l td Post-employment benefit pion of Atul Ro;osthan Dote Palms ltd 

\Lopox Polymers limited Employees Group Gratuity Assurance Scheme jPost-employment benefit pion of l opox Polymers Ltd 

iRudolf Atul Chemicals Ltd Employees Group Gratuity Assurance Scheme !Post-employment benefit pion of Rudolf Atul Chemicals ltd 
1 Refer Note 29.4 for mformotJOn on transactions with post-employment benefit plans mentioned above. 



Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements 

Note 29.4 (8) Transactions with Joint venture company 

aJ Sales and income 

1 !Sole of goods 

2 Service charges received 

3 Lease rent received 

4 Interest rece1Ved 

bl Purchase and expenses 

1 Purchase of goods 

2 Reimbursement ot expenses (Current year:~ 16,815) 

c) Other transactions 
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~·~~~~~~~~~~~· 

Reimbursement received 

2 !Interest paid 

All above tronsoct1ons ore with Rudolf Atul Chemicals Ud. 

Note 29.4 (C) T ronsoctions with entrty 'Net which control exercised by joint venturer 

a) Soles and income 

I Com m1ss1on received 

_Rudolf GmbH 

b) Purchases and expenses 

1 !Purchase of goods 

Rudolf GmbH 

Note 29.4 (D) Transactions with Directors or with organisations where Directors are interested 

o) Purchases and expenses 

!service charges 

jThyssenlcrupp lndustnol SoluUons (India) Pvt. Ltd 

Nate 29.4 (E) Key Management Personnel compensation 

a) Remuneration 

l Short-term employee benefits 

2 Post-employment benefits 1 

3 Commission and other benefits to Non-Executive I Independent Directors 

! 

1 Compensation e~clude provision for gratuity and compensated absences since these ore based on octuonal valuation on on overall company basis. 

Note 29.4 (F) Close family members of Key Management Personnel compensation 

a) Remuneration 

-i!Astha S l..olbho1 

2 jsaumyo S Lolbho1 

3 N1shtho S lalbhoo 

Note 29.4 !G) Transactions with entities over which Key Management Personnel or their close family members have significant influence 

a) Soles and income 

l Sole ot goods 

Atul Kelavom Mandel 

Atul Rural Development Fund (Current year. t 28,368) 

Atul V1dyoloyo 

Urm1 Stree Sanstho (Current year. t 12,119) 

b) Other transactions 

1 1Expend1ture on Corporate Social Respons1bihty mit1ot1ves 

.Alul Foundation Trust 
----'-

2 !Reimbursements received 

Atul Foundation Trust (Cu.rent year: t 47,118) 

iAtul Kelovom Mondo! (Current year: t 28,358) 

Atul Rural Development Fund (Current year. 'C 5,nll 

Atul Vidyolayo 

Urmo Stree Sonstho (Current year: ? 6,000) 

~ti ... 
Hl- SEP 19 

Hl-SEP19 

Hl- SEP 19 

Hl-SEP19 

Hl- SEP 19 

Hl- SEP 19 

(f cr) 

1.74 

2.08 

0.43 

0.23 

0.09 

0.33 

0.22 

0.36 

0.36 

6.n 
6.77 

0.07 

O.o7 

9.46 

8.37 

0.47 

0.62 

0.40 

0.21 

0.10 

0.09 

0.10 

0.03 

0.07 

4.62 

4.62 

O.Q2 

0.02 




